
Area D CERT Coordinator Contact List

CERT Coordinator(s) Name & Email Title Address Phone Number

Claremont Larry Horowitz

larryhorowitz55@gmail.com


Karlan Bennett

kbennett@ci.claremont.ca.us


Chairman


Claremont Police Dept.

Captain

PO Box 1516

Claremont, CA 91711


570 Bonita Ave

Claremont, CA 91711

909-633-3311


909-399-5411

Duarte Tony Hadloc

cert@accessduarte.com


Larry Breceda

larryb@accessduarte.com


Public Safety Outreach 
Coordinator


Public Safety Department

Public Safety Director

1042 Huntington Drive

Duarte, CA 91010

626-230-4543


626-359-5671 ext. 315

Glendora Julie Linger

JLinger@glendorapd.org


Glendora Police Dept.

Community Services Officer

150 S. Glendora Avenue

Glendora, CA 91741

626-914-8289

La Verne Rick Elmore

rick.lvcert@gmail.com

lavernecert@gmail.com


Lonnie Shipman

lshipman@lavernefire.org

CERT Coordinator


Community Risk Reduction 
Specialist

2061 Third Street

La Verne CA 91750

951-532-0092


909-295-8711

Monrovia Suzanne Dobson

sdobson@ci.monrovia.ca.us


Nick Board

nboard@ci.monrovia.ca.us


Emergency Preparedness 
Coordinator


Captain

Monrovia Fire & Rescue

141 E. Lemon Avenue

Monrovia, CA 91016

626-256-8144


626-233-9852

Rosemead Mandy Wong

mwong@cityofrosemead.org

City of Rosemead

Public Safety Supervisor- 
Emergency Preparedness

8301 Garvey Avenue

Rosemead, CA 91770

626-569-2168

626-696-5848 Cell

626-569-2299 Fax
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San Dimas Larry Giannone

lgiannnone@sandimasca.gov

Public Safety Commission-
Chair

245 E. Bonita Avenue

San Dimas, CA 91773

909-542-2505

909-506-8651 Cell

Sierra Madre Robert Gjerde

admin@sierramadrecert.org


Program Manager PO Box 816

Sierra Madre, CA 91025

626-355-3241

Temple City Bryan Ariizumi

tccert@templecity.us 

Program Manager
 9701 Las Tunas Drive

Temple City, CA 91780

626-285-2171 ext. 4342

626-407-5108 Cell
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